UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF PUERTO RICO

-----X

In re:

THE FINANCIAL OVERSIGHT AND MANAGEMENT BOARD FOR PUERTO RICO,

as representative of

PUERTO RICO ELECTRIC POWER AUTHORITY,

Debtor.

-----X

UNIÓN DE TRABAJADORES DE LA INDUSTRIA ELÉCTRICA Y RIEGO, INC.; ÁNGEL FIGUEROA-JARAMILLO, as President of UNIÓN DE TRABAJADORES DE LA INDUSTRIA ELÉCTRICA Y RIEGO, INC.; FREDDYSON MARTÍNEZ-ESTEVEZ, Vice President of UNIÓN DE TRABAJADORES DE LA INDUSTRIA ELÉCTRICA Y RIEGO, INC; RALPHIE DOMINICCI-RIVERA; WALDO ROLÓN; and RONALD VÁZQUEZ, as Vice President of the Retirees Chapter of UNIÓN DE TRABAJADORES DE LA INDUSTRIA ELÉCTRICA Y RIEGO, INC.

Plaintiffs,

-v-

PEDRO R. PIERLUISI-URRUTIA, in his official capacity as Governor of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico; COMMONWEALTH OF PUERTO RICO; PUERTO RICO ELECTRIC POWER AUTHORITY; THE FINANCIAL OVERSIGHT AND MANAGEMENT BOARD FOR PUERTO RICO, as representative of PUERTO RICO ELECTRIC POWER AUTHORITY; RALPH A. KREIL-RIVERA, in his official capacity as the President of the Governing Board of the PUERTO RICO ELECTRIC POWER AUTHORITY; EFRAN PAREDES-MAYSONET, in his official capacity as Executive Director of PUERTO RICO ELECTRIC POWER AUTHORITY: PUERTO RICO PUBLIC PRIVATE PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY; FERMÍN FONTÁNES-GÓMEZ, in his official capacity as Executive Director of PUERTO RICO PUBLIC PRIVATE PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY; PUERTO RICO FISCAL AGENCY AND FINANCIAL ADVISORY AUTHORITY; OMAR J. MARRERO-DÍAZ, in his

PROMESA Title III

No. 17 BK 4780-LTS (Jointly Administered)

Adv. Proc. No. 21-00041-LTS

official capacity as Executive Director of PUERTO RICO FISCAL AGENCY AND FINANCIAL ADVISORY AUTHORITY, LUMA ENERGY; LLC, LUMA ENERGY, SERVCO, LLC; and WAYNE STENSBY, in his official capacity as President and CEO of LUMA ENERGY, LLC and LUMA ENERGY SERVCO, LLC.

Defendants.	

ORDER OF REFERENCE TO MAGISTRATE JUDGE

The above-captioned adversary proceeding is hereby referred to Magistrate Judge Judith Dein for general pre-trial management.

SO ORDERED.

Dated: April 23, 2021

/s/ Laura Taylor Swain
LAURA TAYLOR SWAIN
United States District Judge